April 15, 1969

J. McLaren Forbes
Consulting Geologist
2274 Mueller Drive
Reno, Nevada 89502

Tybo Mine
Dear Mr. Forbes:
Please deliver all the materials listed in your
letter dated April 10, 1969, addressed to Mr. John F. Hopkins
to Mr. Hopkins.

He is the duly appointed Receiver of all the
assets of the limited partnership which controls the Mine.

Very truly yours,




Ney2, 1969.

My, Jobn P, Hopkins |
Att@rnﬂy at Law :
“Hopring, Jordan, Mitehell & Bullivan

'b‘wirat Aperlean ﬁuilmmnv

75 We Pirss 5
smn *aaﬁ, Galifarnia 95111

0 Damr ﬁr. ﬁd@ﬁim%:‘

1 am ”ﬂﬂdlﬂﬁ yﬁu, Lnﬂar ﬂeparaﬁu aaVer and im twg

peckeges, the dste 1lsted in ny letter of Agril 19th anﬁ tha”(
: warfhey rebarta 1&&%@& in ny lmttar of &prii E*th, :

I an ﬁlwayﬂ interested 1n *nﬂarwrwmﬂé miﬁ@ﬁ. Should ‘
woyon. plan 1¥rtb®r work at Tybo I would be plaawad ﬁm nave the
v:sppartqnity 5o be of am@istanee*‘

- Youre truly,

JiMolaren FPorbes




April 28, 1969

Ts John F. Hopkine
Hopking, Jordan, Mitchell & Sullivan
Piret Anerican Building
675 He First 8%, ;
Sen Jose, California 95111

Dear Mr. Hopkins:

I am replying to your telephfme call of last Friday.
I do have the following reports on the Tybo Mine by Osecar
Hershey. Since these reports were coples and not originals
I did not liet them in ny letter of kpril la' 1969,

Decs 24, 1385
Jam, 26, 1925
July 11, 1927
Septe 10, 1927
Decs 8, 1927
Feb, 24, 1970
July.15, 1970
Sept. 3, 1930
Jane 13, 1931
April 24, 1931
Mareh 22, 1935

Yours truly,

J«MeLaren Porbes




April 10, 1969

¥Mr. John F,. Hopkln&

Attorney at Law
Hopkins,Jordan,Mitchell & Sullivan
Piret American Buillding

San Jose, Californis 95111

Dear Mr, Hopkinss

k0 o eonslderable data on the Tybo Mine whick I
Betis [BUHEd be in the Tybo files. BSince the source of
much of this material was furnished by Mr. Kelsey and
payments for the work fone were made by him, I feel
should not turn this material over to yau_wlthomt a podbes
or autherization from Mr, Kelsey. The following materia
is all ready to ship to you and will be sent as soon ag I
am authorized to do mo.

Large envelope containing:

6 gatives of various maps used to make reductions and
§n§§§a 8 of the crig?ﬁala.

Engineers Level Book marked==FPROSPECT DRILL
DIAMORD DRILL

5 type written sheets with smelter returns and assay data, etc.

One roll cnataining:

Sepla of the 120 degree Isometric Bloek Diasgram
Bigw up of Plate ? genfogic Map & Sectiana.gTyba District, Nevada.

Blow up of portion of Geology of Plate 1

Blow ug to 1"=100" of Plate 3, Map of Diniek & Gilmore Mines,
Reductlon to 1"=100" of Treadwell Yukon Co. Ltd, maps and seetiond
and Tybo Mine Composite map. :

Penciled tracings 1"=100" Tybo Mine level maps made from Tybo :

Mine maps with geology and assays as gabhered from Oscar Hershey's
reports, diamond drilg logs, ete. These are for: Surface & 200level,
200 level, 400 ddel, 500 level, 710 level, 860 level 1010 level, and t
1160,1310 end 1546 levels (last three on one sheet.

Yours truly,

J
%

J.MoLaren Forbes




594 California Ave
Reno,Nevada
March 22,1959

¥Mr.Phil Bradley,
2801 Oak Knoll Terrace
. Berkeley,Calif.

Dear FPhils

The Hall Bros have phoned me a couple of times
about a lease on the Tybo property. A few days ago Hal Jensen
came to Reno to talk over the same idea. ‘There are two
Jensen Boys who have been working in various places in the
castern part of the state and I believe have been successful
in a moderate way. They have had some. experience in DMEA loans
and their idea seems to center around the 340 level east.
I might add here that Hall Bros. have talked the idea up and
I assume all will participate in any deal the may be able to
work out with us. -

The plan seems to be installing pumping egquipmend
and a hoist on the 2G shaft £o0 the 300 or 350' level and then
east on that level to some known ore which they propose shipping
to Selby Smelter. Estimate of values are as follows:

Pb 8-10% f $18,.00
Zn No payment '
Ag 16- 20 Ozs - 16.00

Au «20 P %.50

Cost frt,Truck to Mina
and treatment 21.00

Net before Mnge. 16.00

Smelter deductions & treatment . 9,20
Hgil from Mina 6.90
Trucking 140 mi to Mina 7.00

ey n 21.10 -

' " They expect a cost of $10,000.00, cost of necessary
_expense to put 2G shat ready for work. They have the Hoist etc.

The ‘boys ask:
1- A five pear lsase 5
2. An optionto buy( they dont ask an immediate option
but assurance they will get one if everything
works out okay) Which means option.

3= The option is.for the purpose of applying for a
DMEA development fund. .

<

The Jensen boys have some money and are willing to spénd

it to take a look. T told

1 a_ look. them I wo

Herman and advise then of our reac+iuld ;
N

ake it up with you and




I suggested that the idea of a lease did not ahpeal to me
in that they might go in there and ship the 1000 tons of ore
which they estimate tan bﬁ shipped and lea¥e us with a gutted
mine, However, we might interested in some kind of a plan
whereby we get a cash paymmnt(adVance royalty or something) _
and another cash payment later(just in case) and some kind of
a stock plan,if they got financed and ready to do development.

I advised them this was my idea alone and is not to be construed
as an offer,

Phil, what do you think of the possibility of getting that
kind of ore in any quantity,and, where do we come off? If you
.will write me what your ideas are and suggestions for prellminary
talks bb the possible leasers. I can meet you and Herman any
time if it seems advisable. I have already told Jensen we would
not be interested in an option without some cash.

Herman is at Box 286,St Helena and comes down to Oakland -
gquite ofter to consult hla doctor.

I hope all goes well with yourself and family

Yours szncnrely

F C.k lS



April 10, 1969

Hye Jobn P. Hopkins

Attoraay at Law
Hopking,Jordan,ni tchell & Salliven
First Americasn Bullding

675 We Piret Sty

San Jowme, Californis 95111

Deary Wre Hopkinss

ot A-,ggnuiﬂarmhlm date on the Tybo Hine whiek I
Betigts Hrau be in the Tybo filess Since the source of
mugh of this material wae furnished by My, Xelsey and ,
payments for the work fone were made by him, I feel that 1
should not turn this materisl over %o yam,wiﬁnﬁmt‘&,r&f,".
Er m?fhyrizat%mn fﬁ@mtgru mmlmgy*ikzhg f@ilzwimgmmatn§~ai

8 8 roads ship W you and w @ sent ag sOOn as
an aw&imr?ggd %0 E@F@ﬁﬂt ’

Large envelope containing:

6 pegatives of wvarious m Rﬁ used to make reduotions and
enlaroannnne of the origlinle,
Engineers Level Book merked==PROSPECT DRILL

DIAMORD DRILL

5 type written sheets with smelter returns and assdy date, eto.

One roll onataining:
sepla of the 120 de : lsometrle Bloek Diesgran
g‘gw up @3 Pla%a “%ﬁgfagfg'ﬁaﬁ % ﬁ%@;ianw,ga»*w Distriet, Neveds.
Blow up of portion of Geology of Plate 1 .
Blow up %o 1”w1@?? or Plate %, ¥Map of Dinlek & Gilmere Minesn,
Reduction to 1"=100" of Treadwell Yukon Oo, Ltd, maps and seotiond
and %{bﬂ Hine Composite map, ‘
Penelled tracings 1"=100" Tybo Mine level mape made fron Tybo
Mine maps with geology and nesaye as gathered from Osear Hershey's
reports, diamond drill logs, eto. Thewe ave for: Surfsce & 2001evel,
J00 level, 400 Mel, 500 level, /10 level, OGO level 1010 level, and &
100,110 snd 1545 lovels {last three on sne sheo b,

Yours truly,

Jsliolaren Porbeg




April 10, 1069

Mys Jobn Pe Hopking

Attorney ot law

Hopkine, orden, i tchell & Sullliven
Pilret Aperican Bullding

TS He PLlywt 6%,

San Jewme, Cellforaia 95111

Deny Mr. Hopkinsg

‘#@@iﬁﬁ%ﬂ@k@ dote on the Tybo Uine w%iwﬁ 4

ﬁﬁ&@ﬁv EEBCIS be in the Trhe files, Sinos the seuree of
much of this saterial was furnished by Mrs Telsey and
payuants for e vorh fene wore made By him; T feal that I
shanld net tore this meterial over o vou without a yolbase
or satherizetion from My, TKelseys The following materisl
is sll ready to ebip %o you und will be sent se soon as 1
on suthorized to do oo,

Large cowvelope osntalning

& negatives of various neps ueed To make reductions aod
anlereapakbe of the eriginale.

it

i
L

Snplinsere Level ook weriedmsPiOLPAELT DRILI
DIAMOED DRILL

5 type writben wvheets with mmelter retumme snd sosegy date, 6to,
Ope roll enataining:

Bepla of the 120 depree Ipomatrie Bloek Disgrem

Blow up of Plate ¥ Ceologle Map & Seetions, Tybe Distriet, Nevedn.
Blow up of portion of Ceology of Piate 1

Blow up to 1"=100% of Plate 3, Fep of Diniek & Glluowve Ninen, ‘
neduotion %o 1°=100% of Tresdwsll Yukem Oo. Lid, mape ond seotionf
and Tybe Hine Conpooite map.

Penelled tracings 1"=100' Tybe Mine level naps made from Tybe

¥ine saps with geology and nsseys as gothered from Oscar Hershey's
reporis, dlasond drill loge, etc. These are fowy GSurface & 200%evel
00 level, 400 ddel, 500 levely /10 lewel; 000 level 1010 level, and %ﬁ

1100417510 and 154 levele (lsgt thyee on one sheet,

Tours tzulys




Tyho Silver Mining and Milling Corporation

1741 SARATOGA AVENUE, SUITES 206-208
J SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95129

TELEPHONE : MINES
AREA 408-379-7646 TYBO, NEVADA
TULE CANYON, NEVADA

September 12, 1968

Mr. J. Mclaren Forbes
Consulting Geologist
2275 Mueller Dr.
Reno, Nevada 89502

Dear Mr. Forbes:

Your letter of the other day was received.
There is very little doing at the Tybo at the present time
except preparing the foundations for the mill. It does
not look like we will have the mill built until sometime
this Winter.

We are having trouble with our financing
due to the slowness of getting our SEC Permit; however,
it is not anything too serious, it will just slow us down
some.

At one time you mentioned that you had
connections that might be interested in a joint venture.
We are definitely interested in something along these
lines so if you have anyone in mind see what you can
do and, of course, we will take care of you financially,
depending on what kind of deal is worked out.

RWK:vs




Tybo Silver Mining o Milling Corporation

1741 SARATOGA AVENUE, SUITES 206-208
SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 985129

TELEPHONE MINES

AREA 408-379-7646 TYBO, NEVADA
TULE CANYON., NEVADA

June 5, 1968

Mr. J. Mclaren Forbes
Consulting Geologist
2275 Mueller Dr.
Reno, Nevada 89502
Dear Mr. Forbes:

This is to inform you that Kenneth D.
Donnelson, Geology Engineering graduate of the
University of Nevada, Mackay School of Mines, is
joining our staff as Assayer and Surveyor and Assistant
Mine Geologist. He will be joining us some time in

July.

- o

Yours truly,

RW Kélsi;}




September 3, 1968

Mr. R,W, Kelsey

Tybo Silver Mining and Milling Corporation
1741 Saratoga Avenue, Suites 206-208

San Jose, California 95129

Dear Mr. Kelsey:

Every so often time seems to &lip up on me. I Just
fénddthkhat I had not acknowledged lyou letter of July 26th with
the enclosed check for $500.

I am hoping to get over to Tonopeh in the next weeo or two.

I should like to spend a few hours at Tybo if posesible. 1Is that
all right? 1If you have an engineering office set up at Tybo
perhaps I should bring the 1"=100' mepe thet I had the Tybo

maps reduced to. They should come in very handy at the mine.

Let me know 1f you want these maps at Tybo or in $enr office
at San Jose.

Sincerely,
?

J.McLaren Forbes




Tybo Silver Mining and Milling Gorporation

1741 SARATOGA AVENUE, SUITES 206-208
SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95129

TELEPHONE MINES
AREA 408-379-7646 TYBO, NEVADA
TULE CANYON, NEVADA

July 26, 1968

Mr. Mclaren Forbes
Consulting Geologist
2275 Mueller Drive
Reno, Nevada 89502
Dear Mr. Forbes,
Enclosed you will find a check for $500, on account of your services.

You will be pleased to hear that we are now working on the 300 foot

level and have found considerable ore in the stopes.

Yours truly, »

L~

R. W. Kel/séy
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CONSOLIDATED COPPERMINES CORPORATION

ASSAY CERTIFICATE

Geclogical Department (Tybo) Kimberly, Nevada Oote5, 1252 19

e

DESCRIPTION Ozs. Per Cent l Per Cent | Per Cent | Per Cent PEEM Per Cent | Per Cent | Per Cent

Ozs.
Gold Silver |[Copper | Insol. | lron | CAO pe

02 | 3 65 30 | 1

CHIEF CHEMIST

Ty FOLTE




CONSOLIDATED COPPERMINES CORPORATION

ASSAY CERTIFICATE

& Geological Department (Tybo) Kimberly, Nevada, O¢%+941953 19

DESCRIPTION Ozs. Per Cent | Per Cent | Per Cent Per Cent | Per Cent | Per Cent | Per Cent | Per Cent

Silver ||Copper | Insol. | Iron AL 203 Z’% ps

'J,02 2 Les «10 | 1,22

e L m il
e CHIEF CHEMIST
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. ANMERICAN 1 ' SELBY PLANT
‘ SMELTING . Selby, California e
AND . ASARCO

COMPANY . MAILING ADDRESS:
CROCKETT, CALIFORNIA 94525

Telephone: Area 415 Crockett 923

JOSEPH T.ROY ‘ _ Telox: 33-655
MANAGER '

November 29, 1967

Mr. R. W, Kelsey

Tybo Silver Mining & Milling
1741 Saratoga Ave. Room 206/208
San Jose, California

Dear lr, Kelsey:

With reference to our telephone conversation of November 28, 1967,
I looked back on our records and found the following shipments made from the
Tybo Mine durlng the years 1934 through 1937,

Aporoximate Average Assay
Year Tons Gold Silver: "Lead
1934 €018 .09 ozs, /%on © 102.4 ozs, /ion . 68,6%
1935 99175 C W1l 0 8L.A u 55.8%
1936 8212 - ,08 79.2 " 51, 6p
1937 4055 .13 ‘ 79.6 " ' 51,3%
Total 28260 0,10 : - 86,0 LS 56.7%

w
3

N g

o000 {Oj
]
DU B TR BUYD

MM

.

=]
I\~

The above compares with your advised:assay of 88 ounces of silver and

67% lead.,

For purposes of caleulation, we propose the following terms, but of
course these terms are subaect to revision prior to shipment:

DELIVERY: f G v b our Plant Selby, California,

PAYMINTS
Gold: Pay for 91, 14ﬁ at U, S, Mint price
Silver: Pay for 95% at Handy & Harman unrefined basis, less 2¢ psr ounce,
Lead: Deduct 1,5 units pay for 90% of the remainder at the New York price
less 2,5¢ per pound of lead paid for,

: DEDUCTIONS

Base Charge: $10 00 per net dry ton when th2 sum of the payments for gold,

: silver and lead is %35.00 per ton or less, Increase the base
cnarge by 7.5% of the amount that the sum of said metal payments
is in excess of £35,00 per net dry ton, to a maximum base charge
of $15,00 per nat dry ton.

Arssnic plus i
Antimony: 1% free; charge for excess at 75¢ per unit, fractions in
‘ { proportion,
Bigmuth: 0.1% free; .charge for excess at 50¢ per pound, fractions in
proportion,




Mr, R, V. Kelsey ' -2- November 29, 1967

I have calculated that concentrates of the average grade as shown
above, with silver at £2.00 psr ounce and lead at 14¢ per pound, would have a
net value of aporoximately (264.21 per net dry ton, delivered at Selby in lots
of 15 tons or more. Freight rate on this grade of concentrates from Mina,
Nevada to Selby, in minimum carload lots of 80,000 Lbs, is $20.18 per short ton

of 2000 Lbs, You would have to add your truck haul from the mine to Mina to
get the total freight.

I trust this information will be of assistance to you and will
appreciate your keeping me advised as to the progress of your operations.

Very ‘bruly yours,
{7 ’V{
///c/’f //

GEORGs H, PLA

Assistant Man ger
GHP:cs j ?
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. AMERICAN ' | Ly ' SELBY PLANT
USMELﬂNG £ : Selby, California m
AND , : AT
REFINING : ; TN

COMPANY : i , MAILING ADDRESS:
" CROCKETT, CALIFORNIA 94525

Telephone: Area 415 Crockett 923

JOSEPH T.ROY ‘ : Telex: 33-655
MANAGER B .

November 29, 1967

Mr. R, W, Kelsey

Tybo Silver Mining & Milling
1741 Saratoga Ave. Room 206/208
San Jose, California

-

Dear Mr, Kelsey:

With reference to our telephone conversation of November 28, 1967,
I looked back on our records and found the following shipments made from the
Tybo Mine during the years 1934 through 1937.

. _Aporoximate Average Assay
Ysar Tons Gold Silver ‘ ‘Lead
1934 6018 .09 ozs./ton ~ 102, ozs./ton . 68.6¢
1935 2905 . Lk W T Bl M 55.8%
1936 8212 - ,08 w 79,8 - " 51.6%
1937 4055 13 ' L Be o™ : 51.3%
Totel 28260 0,10 -* " < "@60 56.7%

The above compares with your advised:assay of 88 oﬁnceé offsiiver and

For purposes of calculation, we propose the following terms, btut of
course these terms are subject to"revision_pripr to shipment:

DELIVERY: £.0.b. our Plant, Selby, California,

' PAYMNTS )
Gold: Pay for 91,14% at U, S, Mint price ’ ’

Silver: Pay for 95% at Handy & Harman unrefined basis, less 2¢ per ounce.v
Lead: Deduct 1,5 units pay for 90% of the remainder at the New York price
less 2,5¢ per pound of lead paid for,

\l
Base Charge: 10,00 per net dry ton when ths sum of the payments for gold,
T silver and lead is $35.00 par ton or less. Increase the base
charge by 7.5% of the amount that the sum of said metal payments
is in excess of £35,00 per net dry ton, to a maximum base charge
of $15.00 per net dry ton. s ‘

Arsenic plus 5 :
' Antimony: 1% free; charge for excess at 75¢ per unit, fractions in .
Y : proportion,

Bismuth: 0.1% free; .charge for excess at 50¢ per pound, fractions in
proportion,




Mr, R, W, Kelsey

November 29, 1967

I have calculated that concentrates of the average grade as shown
above, with silver at $2.00 psr ounce and lead at 14¢ per pound, would have a
net value of aporoximately $264.21 per net dry ton, delivered at Selby in lots
of 15 tons or more, TFreight rate on this grade of concentrates from Mina,
Nevada to Selby, in minimum carload lots of 80,000 Lbs, is $20,18 per short ton

of 2000 Lbs, You would have to add your truck haul from the mine to Mina to
got the total freight,

I trust this information will be of asslstance to you and will
appreciate your keeping me advised as to the progress of your operatlons.

Very trulz,yours,

/(;;/f,_/:éﬁ; y /,;'__,,sé{ g

GEORGZ H, PLAYTER

Asg}gtant Man§ger




1968

Mr. R.W. Kelsey

Tybo Silver Mining and Milling Corporation
1741 Saratoge Avenue

Suites 206-208 ;

San Jose, California 95129

Dear Mr. Kelsey:

Enclosed you will find the only original Tybo maps that
were given to me., I do not have coples of these maps.
You might be able to get them eopieq%ore readllly in
S8an Jose than I can here.

I may have met the KennetheD. Donnelson you mentioned
48 yoyxidgtter of June 5th. If so it would have kben
at Some of the A.I.M.E, or Nevada Geological Society
meetings. Such a man should be useful on the staff.,

On June 3rd, you forwarded a letter to me. I am
returning it for you to check on. HBen I first got

the Tybo maps from you in San Jose we planned on having
them reduced to the scale of 1 inch equals 100 feet.
The letter is inquiring whedMer this work was ever baid
for.

T made a2 telephone call to inquire about this letter
and find out that the people who did the map reduction

=1 ¢

work have had kpoblems with Rheir accountant-secretary.
They are now trying to findoout whether the bills wereecse~
semt out,and if so whether they were paid ot not, inorder
to get thelr records straightend out.

Could you kindly have your secretzry check and see if
this bill was ever received,and if so when 1t was
paid. 06 course if 1t was never received it should be
paid.

As a result of these reductions we do have a 100 scale
set of $ybo mine maps, one level to a sheet, pencilled
cogiea that need to be inked in, They do make usable
prints, however, I also have Hershey's geology and the
dismond drill holes on these. They should be a very
useful set of maps.

In your letter of May 21, 1968 you daid, "Very shortly
there will be a check for you, as soon as 1t and other
matters are passed by the board”. When B&n I expect

this check,as I have certain commltments to meet?

Since you have hired an Assayer,Surveyor and Assistang
18t it appegks that things must be going quite well.




List of maps
to him dated May 8,

g Mines Corporation Tybo Nevada
wer Levels, "26" and"Orosby" Veins
to. 1 inéh Aug 1910

4463690 00 5095 36 2094

Tybo 710 Level

Ww.,H. Blackburn

geology map, on claéth.

Geology Map he Tybo Area

1"=100"

338 9646 4 38 3 98 S

J.MeoPBaren Porbes

2 j’ \/u.st f“""" i /"‘fc"ﬁff“ﬁ"«é” 7/ e




Tubo Silver Mining and Milling Corporation

1741 SARATOGA AVENUE, SUITES 208-208
SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 25129

TELEPHONE MINES
AREA 408-379-7646 TYBO, NEVADA
TULE CANYON, NEVADA

May 21, 1968

Mr. J. MclLlaren Forbes
Consulting Geologist
2275 Mueller Dr.
Reno, Nevada 89502
Dear Mr. Forbes:

Sorry about the check for Mr. McCamant; it got
lost in the shuiffle.

Regarding a joint venture, I don't know whether or
not we would be interested; however, it would be worth exploring.
You may, of course, submit your report in this matter and I would
like to know what you would want out of the deal as a commission.
Very shortly there will be a check for you, as soon as it and other
matters are passed by the Board.

Do you have a map of the Tybo workings-- a part of
it is in red ink, as I don't seem to be able to find it. If you do have,
please return and make copies of any originals I gave you for your
records as we open the mine and return those too.

I am going to have to have a report on the Big Wedge in

the near future so we will have to get together and go down there as

soon as I can spare the time.

R. W. Kels

/
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May 6, 1968

Yybo Siiver Mind uaa@m& 11 1
- Tybo ver Minin 3 18aglin orporation
1?&1 Saratoga Ave%ue, ui%es gog-egg

San Jose, Callifornia 95129

Dear Mr. Kelsey:

Enclosed you will find the Tybo report with item C
deleted from the last page. There is little else that
I can write that would make the repport better sulted
to your purpose.

I think that the conclusions regarding where to develop

ore are as definate as can be made considering the information
at hand. You and I both knew that the data I had to work
with was very skimpy. I felt that fresentin this data

on the block diagram would do the mine more %ustice than
anything I could write. For thts reason I worked so
assidously on developing the block dlagram.

I should like to see the Tybo mine opened up. If you
feel that it would be helpful I could talk to the people a

at the Geological Survey O0fflce of Minerals Exploration.
It is quite probable that I know some of these men.

I have just sent you, by first class mall, six coples
of the block diagram for your artist to color. I am sure that h
that he will understand that the faces of the blocks need

to be of different shades inorder to give the illusion of
depth. He should know that the blue fault lines, with

mineralization indicated in red, should be carefully copied.
It might be well for me to check over the first one that
he gets completed.

Yours truly,

J.MecLaren Forbes




May 6, 1968

Mr. R.W. Kelsey

T;bo Silver Mining and Milling Corporation
41 Saratoga Avenue, Sultes 206-208
San Jose, Czlifornla 95129

Dear Mr. Kelsew:



May 6, 1968

Mr. R.W, Kelsey

Tybo SDiver Mining and Mllling Oorgoratlon
1741 Saratoga Avenue, Sulte 206-20
Sen Jose, California 95129

Dear Mr. Kelsey:

Attached you will find the bill for the remainder of my
fee for the Tybo report and the block dlagram. Since
this job took so much longer than we anticlpated I have

aloculated the total fee on a reduced basis of $80.00 a
gay ?nstaad of at my usual rate cf03125.00 a dag.

I am enclosing a copy of my resume in case you should
need it when you send the report and map to the 6fflce
B# Minerals Exploration.

Yours truly.

. J.McLaren Forbes




Tybo Siloer Mining and Milling Gorporation

1741 SARATOGA AVENUE, SUITES 206-208
SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 85129

TELEPHONE MINES
AREA 408-379-7646 TYBO., NEVADA
TULE CANYON, NEVADA

May 2, 1968

Mr. J. McLaren Forbes
Consulting Geologist
2275 Mueller Drive
Reno, Nevada 89502

Dear Mr. Forbes:

We are in receipt of the report and map.
The map is a very fine piece of work, which goes without
saying; however, we wonder if the report will meet the
requirements of the Geological Survey Office of Minerals
Exploration.

We are returning the data report to you, and
under "Conclusions" we take the position that we want
item C on the last page deleted. Other than that, if it
meets with the requirements of the Department for report
to accompany a loan application, it may possibly be all
right.

R. W. Kelgey

RWK:vs
Enclosure
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May 20, 1968

Mr. R.W. Kelsey

Tybo Silver Mining and Smelting Corporatkon
1741 Saratoga Avanue, Sultes 206-20

San Jose, Californla 95129

Dear Mr. Kelsey:

The Tybo report, with the déletion that you requested,
was mailwd on May 13th, I trust that you have received 1t.

The check for Mr. McCamant arrived on lxst Priday's mail

end I immediatley turned it over to him. He endorsed it
back to me, as on Thursday I had pald him out of my own
funds since he wae depending on this money to meet certailn
obligations. The above explination 1s given in case someuge
should wonder why my endorsement as well as Mr, McCamant's

is on the check

How ie the artist coming with the coloring on the map? As

he completes each map he should sigh them as follows.

"$oloring reproduced by b

We spoke, @n the telephone Thursday, regarding my presenting

Tybo to one of my clients, as a possible joint venture. Do you |7

have anykkny condition that I sould know of before making
such a presentation. Should I make my copy of the report
avaeilable thethem.

Yours truly,

Jd.MclLaren Forbes




Tybo Silver Mining and Milling Corporation

1741 SARATOGA AVENUE, SUITES 208-208
SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 85128

TELEPHONE MINES
AREA 408-379-7646 TYBO, NEVADA
TULE CANYON, NEVADA

May 8, 1968
Mr. J. McLaren Forbes
2275 Mueller Drive
Reno, Nevada 89502
Dear Mr. Forbes:

I had not noticed that you had included
anything from Mr. Wren's report. Mr. Wren is not looked
favorably upon by official mining circles; we want no men-
tion of Mr. Wren or his report in your material. Please
delete the same.

We are evaluating your material at the

present time and will let you know our conclusions as

soon as possible.

R. W. Kelsey
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April 30, 1968

Mr. R.W. Kelsey, President

Tybo Silver Mining & Milling Corp.
1741 Saratoge Avenue

San Jove, California

Dear Mr. Kelsey:

I have just sent you the Tybo report and isometric

block diagram by way of the Grayhound express service.

It wvas sent to the abobe eddress and they were given the
telephone number %97 7646. The package should be in San
Jose tonight and Grayhound should notify you first thing
Wednesday morning regarding its arrival. 1 sent the package
by Grayhound since thelr package service seems to be faster

that the postoffice.

I know that the report and map took longer than anticipates.
There were times when I wondered 1f I would ever get them
finished. I do belleve that we now have a plecture that
shows the Tybo mine with its kmploration possibilities.

My present plans are to be on the coast the first part of
next week. I should be in San Jowe the morning of Manday,
May 6th., Would Monday be a convient sime to see you?’

There may be other things that can be done with the block
diagram that would be helpful in your exploration or
promotional campalgn. These we can takk about on Monday.




As you probably remember,I told you that I had found

a draftsman to do the final work on the block diagram.

It tokk him longer than etiher of us expected, jJust to
pencil it in. He felt that to have worked in ink would
have taken twice the time. I am attaching his bill which I
I told him would be taken care of the Eftst of May.

Yours truly

J.MeclLaren Forbes




TELEPHONE ‘ MINES
AREA 408-379-7646 TYBO, NEVADA
‘ TULE CANYON, NEVADA

May 9, 1968
Mr. J. McLaren Forbes
Consulting Geologist
2275 Mueller Drive
Reno, Nevada 89502
Dear Mr. Forbes:
I am returning herewith your report as

you did not sign it and as we wanted any reference to

Mr. Wren deleted from the report.

Yourstru

4/«%5

R. W, Kelsey,{/%

/
/
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